DESCRIPTION ________ _
The Meleo KC-19 provides nineteen inter­
com stations with lamp control, bell or buzzer
signaling and ringback tone. Compatible with
1 A 1 and 1 A2 type key systems, the KC-19
works with tone and/or rotary dialing
telephones.
DESIGN FEATURES ______ _
• custom integrated circuitry assures in­
stantaneous selective signaling and high
reliability.
• operates from a standard key system
power supply.
MELCO
PRODUCT
BULLETIN.
KC-19
• •
Co01bination
Intercom
0
• when a larger system is desired, the KC-19
can be easily replaced with the Meleo
KC-37 or expanded with the Meleo
KC-1018 Expansion Unit and an additional
intercom.
TCI Library | www.telephonecollectors.info
• permits conferencing from tone dialing
telephones.
• allows repeatable signaling without hanging
up.
• mounts rapidly in an apparatus cabinet, on a
relay rack or on a wall.
• can be used with the Meleo M-19 or M-37
Modular Panel for rapid installation. The
M-19 and M-37 provide prewired connec­
tions from the intercom to attached connec­
ting blocks.
• connects through attached plug to a stan­
dard 2 5-pair connector cable.
APPLICATION SCHEMATIC ______ _
BELL
� L 1.L2.L.LG T.R.L.LG
or BUZZER PAGING PC
AM P LI· ,---,, .,,...,
I----+-----< FIE R
SPEAKER
B( )R( )
KC-19
POWER
SUPPLY
LB 10V AC
LG.AUD
A & B GRD
A & B BAT
AUD SUP
MAINTENANCE ________ _
The KC-19 is covered by a two-year warranty
against manufacturing and material defects.
SPECIFICATIONS _______ _
Operating voltage
range .............. -18 to -28V DC
-24V DC nom
Current at -24V DC ...... idle: 170 ma nom
operated: 3 50 ma nom